# INDIAN ACADEMY OF TROPICAL PARASITOLOGY



# CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

We have great pleasure in awarding this certificate to

# Dr. Samir Pachpute

for successful participation in IATP Webinar, February 2023, held on 16th February, 2023, entitled

"Asymptomatic malaria: The silent threat"

Ujjala Ghoshal

Prof. Ujjala Ghoshal

Secretary, IATP

6m

Prof. Subhash Chandra Parija

President, IATP



#### Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

### MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Constituent unit of MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai, (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

NAAC "A GRADE" ACCREDITED OF NABH HOSPITAL ACCREDITED OF SIRO RECOGNIZED

Sector- 01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209. Ph: (022) 27433404, 27437991, 27437992, Fax: (022) 27431094 E-mail: mgmmcnb@gmail.com, Web: www.mgmuhs.com

# **Certificate of Participation**

Ref. no. MMC/CME/Accre/ dated: 17 /03 /20 23

This is to	certify that	DF	SAMIR	PA	CHPUTE		has	s participa	ted in C	ME/
					ne on "wore			2 cme or	TUBER	cucous
MMC application number 20230009447 held at MGM's MGM Medical College &									je &	
Hospital,	Kamothe,	Navi	Mumbai	on	21.03.2023	<u> </u>	laharashtra	Medical	Council	has
granted_	02.	Credi	t hours fo	r pai	rticipation as I	aculty	/Speaker/	Delegate.		
								0	<b>L</b>	

Org. Secretary

J. b. Shar MMC Observer

Maharashtra Medical Council

Org. Chairman

Dean

MGM Medical College

Kamothe, Navi Mumbai



#### **MGM Institute of Health Sciences**

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC**Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

### Certificate of Participation

MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-January 2023

This is to certify that **Dr. Samir Pachpute** has *Participated in* the online MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-2023 organized **from 17**<sup>th</sup> **January to 21**<sup>st</sup> **January, 2023** by the Department of Biochemistry, MGM Medical College Aurangabad in association with Pre-Clinical BOS & University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Dhananjay Bhale

Prof. & Head, Biochemistry, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad and Chairperson, Pre-Clinical BOS MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. Rita Khadkikar

IQAC Coordinator

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor

MGM Institute of Health Sciences



#### **MGM Institute of Health Sciences**

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC**Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

### University IQAC - Faculty Development Program

# Certificate of Participation

## Deeksharambh (Student Induction Program) sensitization program

This is to certify that **Dr. Samir Pachpute** participated in "Deeksharambh (Student Induction Program) sensitization program" organized by University IQAC, MGMIHS on 10<sup>th</sup> July 2023.

Dr. Rita Khadkikar

University IQAC Coordinator, MGMIHS.

Dr. Mamta Shetty

University IQAC Criterion V Incharge, MGMIHS 1.

**Dr. R. B. Goel**Registrar, MGMIHS

Dr. Shashank Dalvi

Vice Chancellor, MG MGMIHS.